
 
 
 
 
HH ALLIANCE SNF Nursing Competency SubCommittee 
 

Date / Time: 04/19/2019 
Location: SeaView IPA (Change HealthCare) 
Conference Call Info: n/a 
Recorder: Cyndy Jordan 

 
Bold indicates primary attendee​.  

NAME POSITION EMAIL 
Carlo Oleta Administrator, Maywood Acres Carlo.Oleta@milwoodhc.com 
Imelda Canero Maywood Acres #2 Imelda.canero@milwoodhc.com 
Celia Alagar DSD, Maywood Acres #3 calagar@milwoodhc.com 
Tim Cooley Administrator, Glenwood Care Center  TCooley@ensignservices.net 
Cherryl Santos DON, Glenwood Care Center #2 csantos@ensigngroup.net 
Maynise Nayarro DSD, Glenwood #3 manayarro@ensignservices.net 
Brad Willets Operations Mgr., Camarillo Health Care bwillets@ensignservices.net 
Marjorie Cruz DON, Camarillo Health Care #2 mCruz@ensignservices.net 
Rosie Mejia Asst Administrator Oxnard Manor Administrator2@oxnardhc.com 
Esperanza Collins DON, Oxnard Manor #2 DON@oxnardhc.com 
Jeanne Erickson DSD, DC planner, Ojai CCC  Dosflamingos@aol.com 
Patricia Bishop Administrator, Ojai CCC #2 Pbishop@cmhshealth.org 
Bonnie Subira ACO Project Manager, CMHS bsubira@cmhshealth.org 
Rose Fischer RN, Community Memorial Hospital Rfischer1@cmhshealth.org 
Frances Foy Administrator, Coastal View  Francesf@coastalviewhcc.com 

Kathleen Harris DSD, Coastal View #2 Kathleenh@coastalviewhc.com 

Diana Vinson-Arce  Business development Coastal View #3 dianeVA@coastalviewhcc.com 
Cindy Jordan Administrator, Shoreline Care Center CyJordan@covenantcare.com 
Francis Salupen DSD, Shoreline Care Center #2 frsalupen@covenantcare.com 
Sally Grove Post Acute Manager, Dignity Health  Sally.Grove@dignityhealth.org 
Renee Jones Administrator, Ventura Post Acute rjrn40@aol.com 
Jeric Gonzales DSD, Ventura Post Acute #2 jericg@venturapa.com 

Lynette Harvey 
Clinical Services Dir., Camarillo Health 

Care District  
lynetteh@camhealth.com 

Diana Jacquez Palliative Care Director, CMHS  djacquez@cmhs.com 
Juvie Lopez DON, Victoria Care Center jlopez@ensigngroup.net 

Ryan Goldbarg Administrator; Victoria Care Center #2 Rygoldbarg@ensignservices.net 

Laura Zarate 
Manager, Change Management 

(Seaview IPA) 
Laura.Zarate@changehealthcare.com 

Catherine Rodriquez Administrator, Greenfield Healthcare  ​admin@gccfillmore.com 

Eric Summers  Administrator Santa Paula Post Acute Administrator@STPhealth.com 

Delane Lloyd  RN discharge planner  Ojai CCC Dlloyd@cmhshealth.org 
 

# Topic Action Items 
 Introductions – ​There is a new administrator at Oxnard Manor and 

has been some movement admin staff.  
Cyndy will invite new administrator to next 
meeting. 

1 Skills Fair – ​Diane and her team are ready to proceed once topics are 
confirmed.  Committee agreed on Palliative Care/End of Life/Chronic 

Renee and Laura will email hospital contacts 
about working on the content. 
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Disease were confirmed​.   ​Each SNF to send 2 people from each shift 
to attend and then do a Train the Trainer afterwards for those skilled 
staff that could not attend.  

2 POLST​- Prior discussion was that the hospitals are to include 

code status, Advance Directive and/or POLST into report at 

transfer.  If not give, SNF will ask for it.  

 

SNFs report that communication during report is usually 

nurse to nurse, acute to SNF and vice-versa and they are 

asking for POLST, code status, etc. 

 

SNF admission forms were collected and Renee consolidated 

into one form; form was reviewed.  Once approved, will 

rebrand with Alliance Logo and share with hospital and blog.  

SNFs to start tracking what they are receiving 
from the acute and what is missing and bring to 
next committee.  
 
 
 
 
Renee will send out form for review with logo 
and without logo. SNFs to review and bring to 
next meeting. 

3 LTC Ombudsman Survey​- Survey results are complete and 

have been reviewed and best practices for call lights and 

food were sent to Lynette.  She put them into a generic list; 

still waiting for best practices from Ojai and Cam Care 

Center. 

 

 

Camarillo Care Center and Ojai to send their 
best practices to Lynette.  
 
Lynette and Sally to meet with Sylvia to share 
best practices from the SNFs and discuss other 
items being worked on, i.e, Skills Fair and will 
report at next meeting 

4 EMS Survey –​On hold. Brad will do a Train the Trainer on 

how to discuss SNFs with your local fire/EMS and then 

ambulance companies after.  

Brad to develop train the trainer for 
discussions with local Fre/EMS. 

5 ED surveys- Results being gathered.  Lynette will bring results from ED surveys at 
Dignity and CMH to next meeting. 
 

6 Naloxone at SNFs – ​Laura stated she is working with Vista 

Cove on this and will have an update at the next meeting. 

Laura to get a list from Chris of the facilities 
that have recently administered Naloxone.  

7 SNF/MD access to acute facility EMR, Mobile MD for 

SJRMC and SJPVH​- Most SNFS now have access. 

 

Oxnard Manor – Dr. Falcon 

Glenwood, VCC – Dr. Valivetti 

VPA – Dr. Proffitt 

Coastal – Dr. Aline 

Shoreline – Dr. Aline 

Vista Cove – Dr. Wikholm 

Camarillo Convalescent will be added. - 

Brad 

 

 
 
NEXT MEETING DATE: Friday,  May 17​th​ 2019 at 11:30 am 

 


